	To the Assistant Commissioner for Tradem 101
-99	Name of conveying party(ies): Lunkenheimer Company
10-do	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Ohio ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no
M	3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93

10-25-1999



101180973

SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

y increor			OBT	^	^
NT 1 11 0			GIA.	7.	U
Name and address of	receiving	party(ies)	:		

2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Name: Consolidated	Valves Ltd.	and the second of the second o
Internal Address:		
Street Address: 3475 \	ista Avenue	Maria de la compansión de la constitución de la con
City: Cincinnati	State: OH	Zip: 45208

ш	marviauai(s	citizenship	
	Association		
_	<i>a</i>		_

ш	General Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
\Box	Corneration State	

Other Ohio Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ yes □ no

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes □ no

4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)
---	----

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Execution Date: 8/1/98

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,122,680 (QUARTROL)

	Total number of applications		
inv	olved:	*******]
	Total fee (37 CED 3 41):		_

★ Enclosed

□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 04-1133

(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

10/22/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000008 1122580

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Bradley K. Johnston

Name of Person Signing

Additional numbers attached? □ yes □ no

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

0494162.01

01 FC 481

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the existence, sufficiency, and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Lunkenheimer Company, an Ohio corporation, its successors and assigns, forever, irrevocably sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Consolidated Valves, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company, its successors and assigns, all of The Lunkenheimer Company's, its successors and assigns, forever, trademarks, including without limitation, those trade names listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof and all trade marks, trade names, corporate names, business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, and other source or business identifiers, and all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications and connections therewith, renewals thereof, and all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims of the undersigned against third parties for any past, present, or future infringement or dilution of any such trademark or other business identifier or injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark or business identifier. All transfers made free, clear and unencumbered, and The Lunkenheimer Company warrants and will defend title to the subject property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Lunkenheimer Company has caused this instrument to be executed this first day of August, 1998.

THE LUNKENHEIMER COMPANY, AN AN OHIO CORPORATION

SIGNED AND ACKNOWLEDGED

IN THE PRESENCE OF:

RECORDED: 10/20/1999

DEC.17. 11:08AM RECEIVED TIME

PRINT TIME

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0083